

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RLH AR 16-29, Version: 2

Ratifying the assessments for Property Clean Up services from February 1 to 25, 2016. (File No. J1609A, Assessment No. 168525)

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council in Council File RES 16-508 accepted the Report of Completion for Property Clean Up on Private Properties during the time period of February 1 to February 25, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council's Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the assessment roll, considered appeals of affected property owners and developed recommendations for City Council with respect to those assessments; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on June 15, 2016 to consider ratification of the assessment roll; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered and found satisfactory the assessment of benefits, costs and expenses for the services provided; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Chapter 14 of the City Charter, the assessments are hereby in all respects ratified with the exception of the following amendments which will be considered separately:

```
RLH TA 16-255: 1021 Case Avenue:
RLH TA 16-232: 880 Conway Street;
RLH TA 16-213: 994 Fuller Avenue;
RLH TA 16-234: 1114 Jessie Street;
RLH TA 16-231: 1134 Jessie Street;
RLH TA 16-214: 434 Lafond Avenue;
RLH TA 16-230: 1877 Magnolia Avenue East;
RLH TA 16-248: 981 Marshall Avenue:
RLH TA 16-215: 476 Minnehaha Avenue East;
RLH TA 16-216: 667 Otsego Street;
RLH TA 16-217: 1660 Reaney Avenue;
RLH TA 16-240: 924 Rose Avenue East;
RLH TA 16-229: 1054 Rose Avenue East;
RLH TA 16-208: 1453 Saint Clair Avenue;
RLH TA 16-218: 1124 Selby Avenue;
RLH TA 16-228: 206 Stevens Street West;
RLH TA 16-219: 273 Topping Street;
RLH TA 16-220: 277 Topping Street;
RLH TA 16-221: 281 Topping Street;
RLH TA 16-207: 1010 Virginia Street;
RLH TA 16-209: 419 Whitall Street;
RLH TA 16-233: 1099 Woodbridge Street;
RLH TA 16-222: 122 Wayzata Street;
RLH TA 16-256: 1739 York Avenue; and be it further
```

RESOLVED, that the assessments be payable in one (1) installment, unless specified by the Legislative

File #: RLH AR 16-29, Version: 2

Hearing Officer's recommended amendments.